F700 Series
Variable Frequency Drives
P o c k e t  R e f e r e n c e  G u i d e
www.meau.com     847-478-2100
•	Programmable Automation Controllers
•	Programmable Logic Controllers
•	Human Machine Interfaces
•	Motion Controllers

FR-F540L-185K-NA FR-F740-04320-NA
FR-F540L-220K-NA FR-F740-04810-NA
FR-F540L-280K-NA FR-F740-06100-NA
FR-F540L-375K-NA FR-F740-07700-NA
This chart shows the closest equivalent in performance between the F500 and F700
inverters. In some cases this may result in the selection of a drive with a higher rating
than necessary for a specific motor size.
Motor HP Inverter
Model Number
SLD
Rating
LD
Rating
Frame
Size
1 FR-F720-00046-NA 4.6 4.2 A
2 FR-F720-00077-NA 7.7 7 B
3 FR-F720-00105-NA 10.5 9.6 C
5 FR-F720-00167-NA 16.7 15.2 C
7.5 FR-F720-00250-NA 25 23 C
10 FR-F720-00340-NA 34 31 D
15 FR-F720-00490-NA 49 45 D
20 FR-F720-00630-NA 63 58 E
25 FR-F720-00770-NA 77 70 F
30 FR-F720-00930-NA 93 85 F
40 FR-F720-01250-NA 125 114 F
50/60 FR-F720-01540-NA 154 140 G
60 FR-F720-01870-NA 187 170 H
75 FR-F720-02330-NA 233 212 H
100/125 FR-F720-03160-NA 316 288 K
150 FR-F720-03800-NA 380 346 K
200 FR-F720-04750-NA 475 432 K
240V Selection Chart
Motor HP Inverter
Model Number
SLD
Rating
LD
Rating
Frame
Size
1 FR-F740-00023-NA 2.3 2.1 C
2 FR-F740-00038-NA 3.8 3.5 C
3 FR-F740-00052-NA 5.2 4.8 C
5 FR-F740-00083-NA 8.3 7.6 C
7.5 FR-F740-00126-NA 12.6 11.5 C
10 FR-F740-00170-NA 17 16 D
15 FR-F740-00250-NA 25 23 D
20 FR-F740-00310-NA 31 29 E
25 FR-F740-00380-NA 38 35 E
30 FR-F740-00470-NA 47 43 F
40 FR-F740-00620-NA 62 57 F
50/60 FR-F740-00770-NA 77 70 G
60 FR-F740-00930-NA 93 85 H
75 FR-F740-01160-NA 116 106 H
100/150 FR-F740-01800-NA 180 144 H
150 FR-F740-02160-NA 216 180 J
200 FR-F740-02600-NA 260 216 J
250 FR-F740-03250-NA 325 260 K
300 FR-F740-03610-NA 361 325 K
350 FR-F740-04320-NA 432 361 L
400 FR-F740-04810-NA 481 432 L
450 FR-F740-05470-NA 547 481 M
500 FR-F740-06100-NA 610 547 M
550 FR-F740-06830-NA 683 610 M
650 FR-F740-07700-NA 770 683 N
700 FR-F740-08660-NA 866 770 N
800 FR-F740-09620-NA 962 866 P
900 FR-F740-10940-NA 1094 962 P
1000 FR-F740-12120-NA 1212 1094 P
SLD = 40° C Ambient, 110% overload 60 secs, 120% for 3 secs, 2 kHz switching frequency
LD = 50° C Ambient, 120% overload 60 secs, 150% for 3 secs, 2 kHz switching frequency
480V Selection Chart
SLD = 40° C Ambient, 110% overload 60 secs, 120% for 3 secs, 2 kHz switching frequency